Community Announcement July 26, 2023

Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council will hold a virtual meeting on Wednesday, August 9. The meeting is open to the public.

WHAT: Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale National Marine Sanctuary Advisory

**Council Meeting** 

WHEN: Wednesday, August 9, 2023

9 a.m. - 2 p.m. HST

Public Comment: 12 p.m.

WHERE: Virtual via Google Meet

REGISTER: Members of the public interested in attending or providing public comment should

fill out the registration form via the link below to receive the Google Meet

information - https://forms.gle/shrqGgv88N435yQm7

The sanctuary is administered by a partnership of NOAA's Office of National Marine Sanctuaries and the State of Hawai'i through the Division of Aquatic Resources (DAR). The sanctuary works to protect humpback whales through research, education, conservation and stewardship. Join us on Facebook.

Contact: Sara Wood, sara.wood@noaa.gov

## On the Web:

Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale National Marine Sanctuary: <a href="http://hawaiihumpbackwhale.noaa.gov">http://hawaiihumpbackwhale.noaa.gov</a>

State of Hawaii Division of Aquatic Resources: <a href="https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/dar/">https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/dar/</a>

###